
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 03/06/23 06:30AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense

BE230999303/06/23  03:10AM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SAINT LAWRENCE AV & TENTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Trespass

BE230998503/06/23  12:56AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 61.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 198.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE230998103/06/23  12:22AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

KEELER AV & HARRISON AV

Sudden Death

BE230996303/05/23  07:22PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Child Neglect

BE230995603/05/23  06:56PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

ARRESTED: PLASKY, MEGAN LYNN  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE230995403/05/23  06:46PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: ZWALD, TREVOR JAMES  M/B  Age: 52.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Fugitive

Fugitive

BE230993803/05/23  03:46PM FLANAGAN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST; BLK

ARRESTED: ASHFORD, DONAVON EUGENE  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE230993703/05/23  03:45PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE230993603/05/23  03:08PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LENOX ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE230993103/05/23  02:23PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST; BLOCK

ARRESTED: NEWCOMB, JORDAN JAMES  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Bench Warrant

BE230992903/05/23  01:51PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Warrant Arrest

BE230992803/05/23  01:45PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: POTE, CHARLI MARIE  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE230992203/05/23  01:20PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLOCK)VINE ST

ARRESTED: NEWCOMB, JORDAN JAMES  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

ARRESTED: REED, AUTUM A  F/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: ASHFORD, DONAVON EUGENE  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE230991203/05/23  11:53AM FLANAGAN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GIESE, ADAM LEE  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE230986603/05/23  12:26AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST & FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: MCDONALD, DAVARIUS L  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI



Check Welfare

BE230986203/05/23  12:05AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Bench Warrant

BE230985403/04/23  11:09PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ-MARTINEZ, PEDRO   M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE230985103/04/23  11:02PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEMLOCK ST

ARRESTED: BROWN, AARON DERON  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE230984803/04/23  10:34PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; WISCONSIN AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ-MARTINEZ, PEDRO   M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE230983503/04/23  09:13PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE230981303/04/23  06:19PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: CAMPBELL, DANIEL W  M/W  Age: 37.00  City:  KS

Disorderly Conduct

BE230981003/04/23  05:44PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: CAMPBELL, DANIEL W  M/W  Age: 37.00  City:  KS

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE230980003/04/23  04:33PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE230979103/04/23  02:27PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD



Theft, Prop, Othr

BE230978703/04/23  01:36PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MORSE AV

STOLEN:  Sofa

STOLEN:  Chair

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE230977603/04/23  12:07PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE230977303/04/23  11:56AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 27.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE230975703/04/23  10:37AM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  Freestyle Avigo Bicycle

Check Welfare

BE230972703/04/23  03:59AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ALDRICH PL

Trespass

BE230971603/04/23  01:44AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FORD ST

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Assault, Simple

BE230970303/03/23  11:50PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEMLOCK ST

ARRESTED: CARTER, JESSICA MA CHEL  F/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE230969903/03/23  11:04PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY E  M/W  Age: 63.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE230966903/03/23  06:33PM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: LOCKHART, DEANDRE D  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

BE230966403/03/23  05:55PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WASHBURN ST

ARRESTED: BEVAN, RICHARD GENE  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE230963703/03/23  02:48PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Weapons Offense

Probation or Parole Violation

BE230963303/03/23  01:53PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 20.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 152.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 17.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 170.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE230961703/03/23  11:50AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED




	Media Report
	BE2309993
	BE2309985
	BE2309985

	BE2309981
	BE2309963
	BE2309956
	BE2309956

	BE2309954
	BE2309954

	BE2309938
	BE2309938

	BE2309937
	BE2309936
	BE2309931
	BE2309931

	BE2309929
	BE2309928
	BE2309928

	BE2309922
	BE2309922

	BE2309912
	

	BE2309866
	BE2309866

	BE2309862
	BE2309854
	BE2309854

	BE2309851
	BE2309851

	BE2309848
	BE2309848

	BE2309835
	BE2309813
	

	BE2309810
	BE2309810

	BE2309800
	BE2309791
	BE2309787
	BE2309787
	BE2309787
	BE2309787



	BE2309776
	BE2309773
	BE2309773

	BE2309757
	BE2309757
	BE2309757
	BE2309757



	BE2309727
	BE2309716
	BE2309703
	BE2309703

	BE2309699
	BE2309699

	BE2309669
	

	BE2309664
	BE2309664

	BE2309637
	BE2309633
	BE2309633

	BE2309617
	BE2309617



