



Media Report

03/06/23 06:30AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/06/23 03:10AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & TENTH ST	BE2309993	BABILIUS M
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Destruct/Damage/Vanc	alize Prop		
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/06/23 12:56AM	BAYLISS AV	BE2309985	MARRO R
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	61.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 198.00lbs.		
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/06/23 12:22AM	KEELER AV & HARRISON AV	BE2309981	DELGADO M
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/05/23 07:22PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2309963	MUNIZ M
Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/05/23 06:56PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2309956	BITTNER M
ARRESTED: PLASKY, MEGAN LYNN F/W Age: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI			
,	;		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/05/23 06:46PM	MADISON RD	BE2309954	BITTNER M
WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI			
ARRESTED: ZWALD, TREVOR JAMES M/B Age: 52.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			

Fugitive				
Fugitive				
	Character & Commence		Driverne Officer	
Date/time of report 03/05/23 03:46PM	Street of Occurrence VINE ST; BLK	CAD Number BE2309938	Primary Officer FLANAGAN R	
	RD, DONAVON EUGENE M/B Ag		T LANAGAN IX	
ARRESTED. ASHFOR	DONAVON EUGENE M/B Ag	e. 24.00 City. ROCKFORD IL		
Family Fight, Nonviole	ent			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 03:45PM	STATE ST	BE2309937	BITTNER M	
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 03:08PM	LENOX ST	BE2309936	BITTNER M	
Probation or Parole Vi	olation			
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2309931	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 02:23PM	VINE ST; BLOCK		ROCHA J	
ARRESTED: NEWCO	MB, JORDAN JAMES M/W Age:	31.00 City: BRODHEAD WI		
Bench Warrant				
	Street of Occurrence			
Date/time of report 03/05/23 01:51PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2309929	Primary Officer LINDER J	
03/03/23 01.311 1	SINIE OF	BE2000020	EINDERG	
Warrant Arrest				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 01:45PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2309928	MUNIZ M	
ARRESTED: POTE, C	HARLI MARIE F/W Age: 38.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Marijuana			
Resist or Interfere w/P	Police			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 01:20PM	(BLOCK)VINE ST	BE2309922	ROCHA J	
ARRESTED: NEWCO	MB, JORDAN JAMES M/W Age:	31.00 City: BRODHEAD WI		
ARRESTED: REED, A	UTUM A F/B Age: 21.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI		
ARRESTED: ASHFOR	RD, DONAVON EUGENE M/B Ag	e: 24.00 City: ROCKFORD IL		
Marrant Danah MMC				
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Primary Officer	
03/05/23 11:53AM	STATE ST	BE2309912	FLANAGAN R	
ARRESTED: GIESE, ADAM LEE M/W Age: 38.00 City: JANESVILLE WI				
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 12:26AM	MERRILL ST & FOURTH ST	BE2309866	ROSENBAUM A	
ARRESTED: MCDON	ARRESTED: MCDONALD, DAVARIUS L M/B Age: 37.00 City: BELOIT WI			
, , , , ,				

Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/05/23 12:05AM	W HART RD	BE2309862	POPE C	
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 11:09PM	WIS AV	BE2309854	MUNIZ M	
ARRESTED: MARTINE	EZ-MARTINEZ, PEDRO M/W Age: 35.00) City: BELOIT WI		
Probation or Parole Vid	plation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 11:02PM	HEMLOCK ST	BE2309851	MARRO R	
ARRESTED: BROWN,	AARON DERON M/B Age: 28.00 City:	BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Assault, Simple				
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 10:34PM	WIS AV; WISCONSIN AV	BE2309848	DELGADO M	
ARRESTED: MARTINE	EZ-MARTINEZ, PEDRO M/W Age: 35.00) City: BELOIT WI		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 09:13PM	BLUFF ST	BE2309835	ROSENBAUM A	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report 03/04/23 06:19PM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2309813	Primary Officer ROBINSON L	
			RUDINSUN L	
ARRESTED. CAMPDE	LL, DANIEL W M/W Age: 37.00 City: K	5		
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 05:44PM	MILW RD	BE2309810	HERRERA S	
ARRESTED: CAMPBELL, DANIEL W M/W Age: 37.00 City: KS				
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 04:33PM	BURTON ST	BE2309800	BITTNER M	
Drug/Alcohol Overdose				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/04/23 02:27PM	ECLIPSE BLVD	BE2309791	ROCHA J	

Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/04/23 01:36PM	MORSE AV	BE2309787	ROCHA J
STOLEN: Sofa			
STOLEN: Chair			
Miss Ondinanas Mislat			
Misc Ordinance Violat	ION		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/04/23 12:07PM	PORTER AV	BE2309776	HERRERA S
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	n		
	•		D
Date/time of report 03/04/23 11:56AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2309773	Primary Officer OXENREIDER B
		DE2309773	OZENREIDER B
	27.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 130.00lbs.		
WALMART, 2785 MIL	W RD, BELOIT WI		
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/04/23 10:37AM	PARKAV	BE2309757	HERRERAS
	Blue Freestyle Avigo Bicycle		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/04/23 03:59AM	ALDRICH PL	BE2309727	BOURIL M
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/04/23 01:44AM	FORD ST	BE2309716	MURPHY K
Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 11:50PM	HEMLOCK ST	BE2309703	LOVEA
ARRESTED: CARTER	R, JESSICA MA CHEL F/B Age: 29.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI	
	· •	,	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 11:04PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2309699	ANDERSON ZS
ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY E M/W Age: 63.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 06:33PM	STATE ST	BE2309669	MORRIS G
ARRESTED: LOCKHA	ART, DEANDRE D M/B Age: 26.00 City:	BELOIT WI	

Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 05:55PM	WASHBURN ST	BE2309664	CARLSON H
ARRESTED: BEVAN, F	RICHARD GENE M/W Age: 42.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 02:48PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2309637	HAGSTROM D
Pooklopply Endonger S	ofoty.		
Recklessly Endanger S	salety		
Weapons Offense			
Probation or Parole Vio	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 01:53PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2309633	HARTER A
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 2	20.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 152.00lbs.		
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	17.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 170.00lbs.		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/03/23 11:50AM	FOURTH ST	BE2309617	HALVORSEN T
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED			
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED			
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED			